GABLE
MATCH EKIQT\'?NG '

& A A A Ak AA—_p b\-wﬂ-{__-t..v‘-‘--\.. A A
) R R e e e b S R P
o S ot L O TGP S WD T, U AR
PRI \é&m“;i-ﬁ.f“f"L"*-ﬁ~AﬁJ’\
[
| |
8! p‘j | ! |
MW ‘ |
_ : |
T STep “EaniD BoAeD [FASCIA
T L i i B £ 2 A A D | TTT Th T 1
GEATE = LT
@
2: " snmps W \}ITGE’JH(AL
AND EA L | ASUA
. Ui ALNG - (i SIIETING /
E' BETH SIS m | ! - EM

WALD |
qy2 NERNON £D b ST  # 5
BEXLEN, OH Yp2A  — 4—+ 6! : ; i rm




QILVQQND\\JLD\ NN ARBNE IEEEENN

SID€ ELQ‘(MTI IDNG

I3 2
‘ | = |
|

| EXIsTING | |e}ermaf | | | ] ||
HousgWall | | | JWORE ey
| WALL ]

B
| ety g I S S .

ek
|

| - wtame | | ||| |

L e

|3%Dﬂﬁ? aapLe -

J-; ; ! : =) | | -
J_I |20 BAND PORED J; , \JGZHML




WAED
G412 VORNON D
BEXLEY, OH WA
RUOF BIEDS Ee PLAN

o [pxlg CEDAR PUCTS CONNGCTED To DECKC
FEAMING W[ GALY SIMPSp BRACKET (16X)

UED KO QB PIOE.
% Uxt (DAL EAFTEE BLAM k Ux3 CEDAY. RIDGE BEAM
% 2x2 (EDAY. RAFTERS 24"0¢ ¥ Ux8 (DAL RAFTIL HEAM
X HURRICANG CTRARS ¥ 2x® (DAL PAFTLRS 24" OO0
506" 03B EooF SHEATHING A = HURRICANE 3TEAPS

5[3" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING

f AL FASTENERS T BE GANaNIZED

OPeN ¥ Shinaes 1 mrTon fouse

VALY ¥ SIDING T MATCH #) b€
fad il * FUCHING INSTALED R CHiD (oDe

TETAlL
2




| |
WAED
Q12 VERNON IRD
X\ey 2200 |
"DETAIL 4 0F DETAILS MAUE DETAIL#
s ol b
o [MATCH Hovsd 2 4
ezl | AN | L e nEv.# Vi
NIZAVZER I FANESL i V. 4BV
[£D) r
= ,"@ ,// \4€ g Q /4‘}"@
% LENEAN P
/c\gi/ \ \\\ W\ // -
LA J NE dan
SIMPSHI [BLYO Mx X N2l
IF i i ol b 7 e (Lp
[ S A A A 1T Y, Y 2 (_®Ds MouTH
UEVAL "le Hﬂlbﬂaem
(gx{p
DETAIHR
§ /’r‘%&‘%“
/—-.t el ../'«/'L
N
=
2 E&@"_A&"u
x| WA
*
,
1
|




1/8/2019 Simpson ABUB6Z 6x6 Post Base - Zmax Finish

& FASTENERSOPLUS ® ¢

& FREE SHIPPING $299+ (tel"l'].
Search for products (/) égﬁh

794-
Simpson ABU66Z 6x6 Post Base - Zmax Finish 1590)

00
SKU: ABU66Z

o Love it? Write a Review (/Simpson-ABU66Z-6x6-Adjustable-Post-Base-Zmax-
Finish/newReview)

$36.49
QUANTITY

] 1 +

Add to Cart

https:/Aww.fastenersplus.com/Simpson-ABUB6Z-6x6-Adjustable-Post-Base-Zmax Finish?g clid=CjOKC QiAsdHhBRCwARIsAAhR hsk1OXYtF OAZdwhOf2R5f2...  1/4




WAKD
Q0 VENON D
BEXLEY, OH 43204

DECK. FPANE BIEDS EVE
o Lo

o1
(®)-

i

L

{

"ﬁ? .

G;\ N I -.
B e e B T e e Vo e s ks
// .

T S T

N

o (XU PT ANE DST | [(DerAlL®2)
Q= 3"X36! FOTEIL W) [2" (ONCEETE BASE
4 2 pT PINE 2xI0 (ARRIAGE BEAM; BEAM
NOTCHED INTD POST | 3 SECURED W| 2 V2"
CAREIAGE BoLTS (DETAILED)

__#7 pT BINE DO JOISTS to" ¢C To{mm@?éms

201 Pine 1xd BLHCKING| OVER CANT ILEVER
BEAN 27 FEomM Housé (DT #2)
DXL PLOBE. ELSVATED APPROY. 26°
L FLOGE WILL BE CUMPoSITE SECURED
AT EV&K‘L] JBIST W[ HIDDEN  PASTENERS |
DECIE WILL 'NOT € ATTICHED TO HOY §¢




DETAIL# |

TJOLBLF yhdle]
(NEP\AGE Pmm NeTcHED INTD
X PT FPINE Foyr $ CONNECTED W[ 2

Vy'x8" CACRINGE BOLES

Il

(s |

é DY FRAVE DETAIL
‘PT POST T0 BEAILT DETAL

PN lexle POST 2/ CANTIWNERE D
nst JUISTS W] DeoweD BEAR

NOTCHED | INTD! loXle

DOUBLE 2%\0

GALVANIZD s .
CARRIAGE =8¢ PLEINE (RRinGe
Bol's # | T -
oYl PT PINE
PUST 2 BEAM
NOTCHED

WAED

| |

A2 YeRNON RD
BEXLEY CH 22043
DECIC FRAVE DETAIS
DETAIL #7.
PrPINE
) X3 BUkinGa

Y J0I5T 2XI0 K" 0C,

. DROPPED  BEAM

; w| BLOCEING DETAIL

LPT.

| P

H

E

DETALL 2
U
X
(0 G ADE
pr
E FooTEIL
¢ grar e
Il




MEK Installmg AZEK Rail with Balusters

Rail

Post Cap (2) —

\

_—

Mounting Bracket (4)

Post Sleeve (2)

Support Block (2)

% L 1 |

] Top Rail (1)
] —4—&——— Support Rail (2)
T nnnnnnaonnnmndr
| [P —— Composite
Baluster

(23 in 10’ Section)
(18 in 8' Section)
(13 in &' Section)

Aluminum N
Baluster

(25 in 10" Section)
(20 in 8 Section)

(15 in &' Section)

. [
\Post skirt (2) —————— HI_'EI U

-

] —§— - — Bottom Rail
—

. Foot Block

. (3in 10" Section)

= (2 in 8 Section)

— (1in &' Section) /

AZEK Rail kit is available in 10°, 8’ and 6’ lengths.

Visit www.azek.com/installation to view AZEK installation videos.
Consult your local building codes for guard and handrail
requirements.

Measuring Your Railing Area

« Measurements are from center to center of post. Rails
are produced in 10, 8" and &' lengths to allow for
finished end cuts and angles.

« Determine how many 10", 8' and 6" AZEK rail sections
you need and check to be sure you have all the
components (and gquantities) listed in the chart shown
to the right.

Important Information

« AZEK Rail 10", 8' and &' rails are designed not to exceed

107, 8" and &' center of post to center of post, respectively.

« For stair applications maximum rail length must not

exceed 91"
» Cut slowly, using a fine tooth saw blade to avoid chipping.
« For 42" railing use 54" Post Sleeves. —

nent Dimensions

Suppott Fall

6" ¥ A" Dot Sleeve

Tools Required - Miter Saw
= Drill

= 7/64" Drill Bit

*+ Measuring Tape

/

Components Needed For Installing
One AZEK Rail Section

= 3/16" Drill Bit

Components Included
in Complete 10', 8’ and
6’ Kits (White Only in
Premier & Trademark)

1- Top Rail

1 - Bottom Rail

2 - Support Raills (0
Foot Blocks

-1 &' Kits, - 2 in 8 Kits, - 8 In 10" Kits,
Composite Balusters

-13in &' Kits, - 18 in 8 Kits, - 23 in 10" Kits
Hardware Mounting Kit

Support Block Mournting Templates
Baluster Screw Kit

Aluminum Top Supaa<t Raid far 107)

Components avaifable
separately for
mix-and-match rail
systems

% | 1 - Top Rail (Reserve Top Rail sold separately)
& |- Bottom Rail
- 2 - Support Rails (7 - Zluminum Top Supoaart Rall for 107)
g Hardware Mounting Kit
- Support Block Mounting Templates
w | Foot Blocks
2 -1in &' Packs, -2inB8' Packs, - 3in 10’ Packs
Composite Bal s Aluminum Bal rs
- 18 Balusters per Pack - 20 Balusters per Pack
(23 required per 10 section) (25 required pec 10" section)
(18 reguired per 2' sechon;
(13 reawred per &' section) {15 required per &' section)
x - 29" for 38" Railing - 24" for 36" Railing
g - Z1" for 36" Ralling - 31" for 36" Railing
o {with loss than 2° gap twith less than 2" gan
- betwesn ceck & batween deck &
2 Fottem Rail Bottam Rall)
5 - 25" for 42" Railing - 35" for 42" Railing
W | - 37" for 42" Railing - 37" for 42" Railing
o (with less than 2" gap (with less than 2" gap

betwaeen deck &

Eottom Rall)
Baluster Screw Kit
20 - #8x2" Scraws
20 - #8x3" Screws

nelween geck &

Bottorn Rail)
Baluster Screw Kit
18 - #8x2" Screws
18 - #8x3" Screws

Hardware included in
Hardware Mounting
Kits:

4 - Mounling Brackels
- Support Blocks
16 - #8 x 3/4" Screws
6 -#8x13/4" Screws
& - #B x 2 5/8" Screws (Stairs Only)
& - #8 x 3" Screws
12 - #8 % 3" Green Screws
T20 Driver Bil

Additional Components]|

Needed for Each

wltem

2 - Post Caps
= Post Sleeves
= Post Skirts

Page 2




MEK Installlng AZEK Rail with Balusters

Rail

B INSTALL TOP RAIL AND POST CAPS w
‘ « Measure and cut Top Rail to length. Trim both ends for a clean cut.
» Attach Post caps using exterior grade caulk applied to the underside of the cap.

= § oo =

t )
’ Pre-drill 348" ‘

#8x13/4
Coated
Screws

&y

_/
NCEY PREMICI EAIL SPEC2
£ 15N AWMINUM BALYSTERS 47 0C |
¥ 55"055" IT SLeeve Duer #2 PINE Uvd WAKD
~ ATACHED T DECKE PRAME W(2 Yo A2 VERNON kD
QAW Lhg BoUY BOULEY 0N 45209
¥ 35" QRAPPABLE TOP AL oN STANDAKD %
STAIE RAILS PECE gNIL SPECH

Page 6




